THENCE IN A STRAIGHT LINE TO PLACE OF 

COMMENCEMENT.

ALSO, THE WEST HALF OF FIFTEENTH STREET SAID BLOCK 

SEVENTY-TWO (72) ON THE EAST, AS CLOSED APRIL 6, 1914, BY 

RESOLUTION 16941, OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF SAN DIEGO.

ALSO, ALL OF LOT "L" IN BLOCK ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT 

(168) OF HORTON'S ADDITION, LYING NORTH OF NATIONAL 

AVENUE, IN THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ACCORDING TO MAP NO. 369, FILED IN 

THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO 

COUNTY.

STORM DRAIN EASEMENT RECORDED IN FAVOR OF THE CITY